11-06-2001

11-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 Form **PTO-1594** . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101897312 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Immuno Aktiengesellschaft Name: Baxter Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Industriestrasse 67 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Vienna State: Zip: A-1221 Corporation-State Other Corporation - Austrian Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corporation - Austria If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ... No Other Execution Date: July 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1932581 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael Schiffer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 17511 Armstrong Ave. 021437 City: <u>Irvine</u> State: CA_ Zip:_92614_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. ny attached copy is a true To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an copy of the original document. Michael Schiffer Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1932581

11/16/2001 LNUELLER 00000112 021437

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0705



Michael C. Schiffer Chief Patent Counsel Baxter Healthcare Corporation 17511 Armstrong Ave. Irvine, California 92614 Telephone (949) 250-6837

Facsimile: (949) 474-6330

11-06-2001 U.S. Paterit & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01



November 5, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Trademarks Box PostReg – No Fee 2900 Crystal Drive, Suite 3B-30 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE: Trademark Registration Number: 1932581

Application Number: 74/480608

Trademark: CEPROTIN

Dear Sirs:

Please change your records to reflect the contact information shown below, effective immediately, in connection with the referenced trademark.

Correspondent:

Michael C. Schiffer Baxter Healthcare Corporation 17511 Armstrong Avenue Irvine, California 92614

Thank you and please contact me at the above telephone number should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael C. Schiffer

ΑM/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0706